
 

Page 1 of 7 

AMENDMENT #5  

CONTRACT #0000000000000000000019575 

This is an Amendment to the Contract (the "Contract") previously identified as EDS # D12-
1-090 entered into by and between the Indiana Department of Correction (the "State") and 
GLOBAL TEL LINK CORP (the "Contractor") approved by the last State signatory on 
6/8/2011.   
 
In consideration of the mutual undertakings and covenants hereinafter set forth, the 
parties agree as follows: 
 

1. The Contract is hereby extended from July 8, 2020 to January 31, 2023, and may be 
renewed for an additional four (4) one (1) year option terms (each a “Renewal Term”). 
   
It shall terminate on January 31, 2023. 

 
2. The consideration during this extension period is $0.00.  

Total remuneration under the Contract is not to exceed $0.00. 
 

3. In consideration of the promises and covenants set forth in this Amendment, and for good 
and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is acknowledged by the Parties’ 
signatures, the Parties agree as follows: 

 
a. The Commissions to the IDOC from Inmate Calling Services revenue as 

defined in the Original Contract, Exhibit A, to the Agreement shall remain 
unchanged and shall continue through the extension period. Contractor’s rates 
for Inmate Calling Services as defined in the Original Contract, Exhibit A, also 
remain unchanged and shall continue through the extension period. 
 

b. Commissions on revenue from Voice Communications completed using both 
wall telephones and tablets contract (D12-19-17055 / E-Contract 38061) shall be 
the same and in conformity with this Contract’s Exhibit A. 

 

c. In addition to commissions in Clause 3, Item (a) and (b) above and additional 
commission payments as described in Amendment 3, Exhibit A-1 Contractor 
shall pay the State the following: 

 

i. One additional annual payment of Six Hundred and Twenty Five 
Thousand Dollars ($625,000) a year (to be paid monthly) 
commencing February 2020, and  

 

d. As soon as reasonably practical from the Effective Date, Contractor shall 
implement the following Enhanced Service for Inmate Telephone Service – 
Advanced Keyword Search (statewide) 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Page 2 of 7 

e. The number of forensic analysis provided by the Contractor to work under the 
direction of IDOC investigators to assist in delivering actional intelligence from 
legally seized contraband phones and other data sources shall be increased from 
four (4) analysts to eight (8) analysts.  GTL will post jobs within thirty (30) days of 
the Effective Date; and will be hired as soon as reasonably practical upon 
approval of candidates by Contractor and IDOC.  The duties of these analysts 
may include: 

 

 
 

i. Forensically process contraband phones legally seized from 
IDOC offenders. 

ii. Mining the analytical data to establish trends within IDOC 
facilities. 

iii. Working with IDOC investigators to target potential areas of 
interest. 

iv. Establishing a fundamental understanding of facility operation to 
include data sources available for analysis. 

v. Proactively seeking actional intelligence through GTL intelligence 
products to facilitate IDOC objectives and mission. 

vi. Facilitating the production of detailed reports to the IDOC 
regarding findings supplied through GTL intelligence products. 

vii. The forensic analyst positions would be located onsite at 
locations to be determined by the IDOC. 

 
f. As soon as reasonably practicable following the Effective 

Date, the services set forth in the Service Schedules listed below, and attached 
to this Amendment as Exhibit D, shall be delivered to Premises Provider: 
 

i. Enhanced Services – Inmate Telephone Service (ITS) (Exhibit 
D). 

 
A. Minority and Women's Business Enterprises Compliance.   

  
 As required by 25 IAC 5-6-2(b), the following Division certified MBE or WBE 
subcontractor(s) will be participating in this Contract during the extension period. 
This participation represents an increase of _0_ % above the original MBE and/or 
WBE commitment.  
  
MBE/WBE PHONE  COMPANY NAME  SCOPE OF PRODUCTS/SERVICES  UTILIZATION DATE AMOUNT 
   
MBE     317-493-2017, BCforward, Information Technology Services, utilization expected upon contract 
award,    $5,270,569.05 over four years 
  
 
WBE, 317-757-8764, CSCI Consulting, Information Technology Services, utilization expected upon 
contract award, $5,157,950.05 over four years, 
  
 Briefly describe the MBE and/or WBE service(s)/product(s) to be provided under this 
Amendment and include the estimated date(s) for utilization during the extension period:  
  
  
 24029 Technology Services 
  6310  Technology Services 

 
 
 



 

Page 3 of 7 

 
 
 

A copy of each subcontractor agreement must be submitted to the Division within thirty 
(30) days of the effective date of this Amendment. The subcontractor agreements may be 
uploaded into Pay Audit (Indiana's subcontractor payment auditing system), emailed to 
MWBECompliance@idoa.IN.gov, or mailed to MWBE Compliance, 402 W. Washington 
Street, Indianapolis IN 46204. Failure to provide a copy of any subcontractor agreement 
may be deemed a violation of the rules governing MBE/WBE procurement and may result 
in sanctions allowable under 25 IAC 5-7-8.  Requests for changes must be submitted to 
MWBECompliance@idoa.IN.gov for review and approval before changing the 
participation plan submitted in connection with this Amendment.  
 
 
 The Contractor shall report payments made to Division certified 
subcontractors under this Contract on a monthly basis using Pay Audit. The 
Contractor shall notify subcontractors that they must confirm payments received 
from Contractor in Pay Audit. The Pay Audit system can be accessed on the IDOA 
webpage at: www.in.gov/idoa/mwbe/payaudit.htm.  Contractor may also be 
required to report Division certified subcontractor payments directly to the 
Division, as reasonably requested and in the format required by the Division. 
  
 Contractor's failure to comply with the provisions in this clause may be 
considered a material breach of the Contract. 
 

B. Indiana Veteran Owned Small Business Enterprises Compliance.  
  
 No certified IVOSB subcontractors will be participating in this Contract 
during the extension period. 

 
All matters set forth in the original Contract and not affected by this Amendment shall 
remain in full force and effect. 

mailto:MWBECompliance@idoa.IN.gov
mailto:MWBECompliance@idoa.IN.gov
http://www.in.gov/idoa/mwbe/payaudit.htm


 

Page 4 of 7 

 
Non-Collusion and Acceptance 

The undersigned attests, subject to the penalties for perjury, that the undersigned is the 
Contractor, or that the undersigned is the properly authorized representative, agent, 
member or officer of the Contractor.  Further, to the undersigned's knowledge, neither the 
undersigned nor any other member, employee, representative, agent or officer of the 
Contractor, directly or indirectly, has entered into or been offered any sum of money or 
other consideration for the execution of this Amendment other than that which appears 
upon the face hereof.  Furthermore, if the undersigned has knowledge that a state officer, 
employee, or special state appointee, as those terms are defined in IC § 4-2-6-1, has a 
financial interest in the Contract, the Contractor attests to compliance with the disclosure 
requirements in IC § 4-2-6-10.5 
 
Agreement to Use Electronic Signatures 
I agree, and it is my intent, to sign this Contract by accessing State of Indiana Supplier 
Portal using the secure password assigned to me and by electronically submitting this 
Contract to the State of Indiana.  I understand that my signing and submitting this 
Contract in this fashion is the legal equivalent of having placed my handwritten signature 
on the submitted Contract and this affirmation.  I understand and agree that by 
electronically signing and submitting this Contract in this fashion I am affirming to the 
truth of the information contained therein.  I understand that this Contract will not become 
binding on the State until it has been approved by the Department of Administration, the 
State Budget Agency, and the Office of the Attorney General, which approvals will be 
posted on the Active Contracts Database: 
https://fs.gmis.in.gov/psp/guest/SUPPLIER/ERP/c/SOI_CUSTOM_APPS.SOI_PUBLIC_CNT
RCTS.GBL 
 
In Witness Whereof, Contractor and the State have, through their duly authorized 
representatives, entered into this Amendment.  The parties, having read and understood 
the foregoing terms of this Amendment, do by their respective signatures dated below 
agree to the terms thereof. 
 
GLOBAL TEL LINK CORP    Indiana Department of Correction      
 
 
By:       By: 
 
 
Title:       Title:   
 
Date:       Date:   
 
Electronically Approved by:   (if applicable)                                                                  
Indiana Office of Technology 
 
By:                                                  (for) 
Dewand Neely, Chief Information Officer 

 

Electronically Approved by:                                                                     
Department of Administration 
 
By:                                                              (for) 
Lesley A. Crane, Commissioner 

 
Electronically Approved by:                                                                     
State Budget Agency 
 
By:                                                                     (for) 
Zachary Q. Jackson, Director 

 

Electronically Approved as to Form and Legality:                                                                     
Office of the Attorney General 
 
By:                                                              (for) 
Curtis T. Hill, Jr., Attorney General 

 

 
 
 

VP Contracts & Procurement

3/3/2020

Alicia Freeman
Chief of Staff

March 3, 2020

https://fs.gmis.in.gov/psp/guest/SUPPLIER/ERP/c/SOI_CUSTOM_APPS.SOI_PUBLIC_CNTRCTS.GBL
https://fs.gmis.in.gov/psp/guest/SUPPLIER/ERP/c/SOI_CUSTOM_APPS.SOI_PUBLIC_CNTRCTS.GBL


 

Page 5 of 7 



 

Page 6 of 7 



 

Page 7 of 7 

 
 


